

Council Meeting Agenda

STATE OF THE CITY

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR THE ARTS, ESCONDIDO

8:00 a.m.

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

MAYOR Paul McNamara

DEPUTY MAYOR Consuelo Martinez

COUNCIL MEMBERS Olga Diaz
John Masson

Michael Morasco

CITY MANAGER **Jeffrey Epp**

CITY CLERK Zack Beck

CITY ATTORNEY Michael McGuinness

DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Martin

DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING SERVICES Julie Procopio

STATE OF THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO

A Special Meeting of the Escondido City Council
California Center for the Arts, Escondido
340 N. Escondido Blvd.
Escondido, CA 92025

AGENDA

February 26, 2020 8:00 a.m.

MASTER OF CEREMONIES

Irv Erdos, Columnist for the San Diego Union-Tribune

INVOCATION
Cantor Larry Kornit, Congregation B'nai Tikvah

PRESENTATION OF COLORS AND FLAG SALUTE Escondido Police and Fire Color Guard

NATIONAL ANTHEM
Tori Hitchcock, Classical Academy High School

CITY COUNCIL AWARDS

MAYOR'S STATE OF THE CITY ADDRESS

Oral Communications / Adjournment

TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL

The public may address the City Council on any agenda item. Please complete a Speaker's form and give it to the City Clerk. Submission of Speaker forms <u>prior</u> to the discussion of an item is highly encouraged. Comments are generally limited to 3 minutes.

If you wish to speak concerning an item *not* on the agenda, you may do so under "Oral Communications." Please complete a Speaker's form as noted above.

Handouts for the City Council should be given to the City Clerk. To address the Council, use the podium in the center of the Chambers, STATE YOUR NAME FOR THE RECORD and speak directly into the microphone.

Nomination Forms for Community Awards are available at the Escondido City Clerk's Office or at http://www.escondido.org/city-clerks-office.aspx

AGENDA, STAFF REPORTS AND BACK-UP MATERIALS ARE AVAILABLE:

- Online at www.escondido.org/meeting-agendas.aspx
- In the City Clerk's Office at City Hall
- In the Library (239 S. Kalmia) during regular business hours and
- Placed in the Council Chambers (See: City Clerk/Minutes Clerk) immediately before and during the Council meeting.

AVAILABILITY OF SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIALS AFTER AGENDA POSTING: Any supplemental writings or documents provided to the City Council regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office located at 201 N. Broadway during normal business hours, or in the Council Chambers while the meeting is in session.

LIVE BROADCAST:

Council meetings are broadcast live on Cox Cable Channel 19 and U-verse Channel 99 – Escondido Gov TV. They can also be viewed the following Sunday and Monday evenings at 6:00 p.m. on those same channels. The Council meetings are also available live via the Internet by accessing the City's website at www.escondido.org and clicking the "Live Streaming – City Council Meeting now in progress" button on the home page

Please turn off all cellular phones and pagers while the meeting is in session.

The City Council is scheduled to meet the first four Wednesdays of the month at 5:00 in Closed Session and 6:00 in Open Session.

(Verify schedule with City Clerk's Office)

Members of the Council also sit as the Successor Agency to the CDC, Escondido Joint Powers Financing Authority and the Mobilehome Rent Review Board.

CITY HALL HOURS OF OPERATION Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.



If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact our ADA Coordinator at 839-4643. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

Listening devices are available for the hearing impaired – please see the City Clerk.